An allowance is included for future retirements to elect to take 50% of the maximum additional
tax free cash up to HMRC limits for pre-April 2008 service and 75% of the maximum tax-free
cash for post April 2008 service.

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set
out in the table above.  The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on
reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period
and assumes for each change that the assumption analysed changes while all the other
assumptions remain constant.  The assumptions in longevity, for example assume that life
expectancy increases or decreases for men and women.  In practice, this is unlikely to occur,
and changes in some of the assumptions may be interrelated.  The estimations in the sensitivity
analysis have followed the accounting policies for the scheme, ie on an actuarial basis using
the projected unit credit method.  The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing
the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those used in the previous period.

Change in assumptions at 31 March 2017:

Approximate
% increase
to Employer

Liability

Approximate
monetary
amount
(£000)

0.5% decrease in Real Discount Rate 9% 22,378

0.5% increase in the Salary Increase Rate 1% 3,223

0.5% increase in the Pension Increase Rate 8% 18,839

164

Notes to Main Financial Statements (Continued)

- 80 -

Information about the Defined benefit obligation

 Liabili ty split
Weighted Average

Duration

Active members 34.4% 24.1%

Deferred members 21.1% 23.4%

Pensioner members 44.5% 11.9%

Total 100% 17.6%

Analysis of projected amount to be charged to operating p rofit for the period to 31
March 2018

 Assets Obligation Net (liability)/asset

Period Ended 31 March 2017 £’000 £’000 £’000 % of pay

Projected Current service cost* - 5,853 (5,853) (42.4%)

Past service cost including curtailment - - - -

Effect of settlements - - - -

Total Service Cost - 5,853 (5,853) (42.4%)

Interest income on plan assets 6,128 - 6,128 44.4%
Interest cost on defined benefit
obligation - 6,468 (6,468) (46.9%)

Total Net Interest cost 6,128 6,468 (340) (2.5%)

Total Included in Profit and Loss 6,128 12,321 (6,193) (44.9%)

*The current service cost includes an allowance for administration expenses of 0.4% of payroll.

The contributions paid by the Employer are set by the Fund Actuary at each triennial actuarial
valuation (the most recent being as at 31 March 2016), or at any other time as instructed to do
so by the Administering Authority.

40. Contingent Liabilities

The Council has entered into indemnity agreements with financial institutions in respect of
mortgages granted by the institutions on shared ownership sales of certain Council dwellings.
At 31 March 2017, the total amount guaranteed was £1,056,579.